Clock Synthesizer with Differential SRC and CPU Outputs
CY28419
Rev 1.0, November 22, 2006 Page 1 of 15
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• CK409B-compliant
• Supports Intel Pentium 4-type CPUs
• Selectable CPU frequencies

Board Target Trace/Term Z Reference R, Iref – VDD (3*Rr) Output Current Voh @ Z
50 Ohms RREF = 475 1%, IREF = 2.32 mA Ioh = 6*Iref 0.7V @ 50
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY28419OC 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419OCT 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZC 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZCT 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Part Number Package Type - Lead Free Product Flow
CY28419OXC 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419OXCT 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZXC 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28419ZXCT 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C